
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY TIRUCHIRAPPALLI – 620 015 

ESTATE MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT 

 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS NO: NITT/EMD//Civil works / 2015-16 

       EXENSION OFTENDER NOTIFICATION 

Ref: NITT/EMD/EO/Civil works/15-16           Date.27.01.2016.                                                                                         

                 

 The Estate Officer of NIT on behalf of The Director, NIT invites sealed item rate tenders from the 

appropriate list of Tamil Nadu state PWD, Railways, CPWD, MES and BSNL for the following work. Sealed 

tenders will be received by the Registrar, National Institute of Technology, Tiruchirappalli-15 up to 3.00 p.m. on 

04.02.2016. The tender will be opened at 3.30. P.M. on 04.02.2016 at Registrar Office, in the presence of tenderers 

who choose to present. 

 

Enq 

No. 

Est 

Id. 

No 

Name of work Estimate 

cost 

Rs. 

Earnest 

Money 

Rs. 

Last date for 

Submission of 

the tenders 

Tender cost 

40 

 

102 Providing paver block pathway to 

'F' Mess. 

3,50,652/- 7,100/- 04.02.2016 Rs.150/- 

            Tender details in this regard may also be seen in the Notice board of office of the Estate office, Estate 

Maintenance Dept, NIT, Trichy-15 during office hours on any working days. 

   

   The tender document can be downloaded from this institute web site 

www.nitt.edu/home/others/tenders/. The tender cost and  the Earnest money should be enclosed along with tender 

schedule in the form of separate Demand Draft from any Nationalized Bank drawn in favor of “The Director, NIT, 

Trichy-15” 

                                      

                                                                                                                                                     -Sd- 

               Estate Officer 

 

http://www.nitt.edu/home/others/tenders/


 

  NAIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI - 620015 

 

DEPARTMENT OF ESTATE MAINTRNANCE 

TENDER DOCUMENT 
 

 

 

N/W : Providing paver block pathway to 'F' Mess. 

Ref   : NITT/EMD/EO/Civil Works/Enq.No.40(102)/15-16,dated 13.01.2016                                                          Due On – 04.02.2016 

 

 
Name of the Agency : 
 
 
 

      

ITEM 

No 

 

SUB-HEADS AND ITEM OF WORK 

 

QTY UNIT 

 

RATE (Rs) 

 

RATE (In Words) AMOUNT(Rs) 

 

1 Earth work in excavation by mechanical means 

(Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in 

foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 

m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including 

dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift 

upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated 

soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as 

directed, within a lead of 50 m. 

 

25 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Cum 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

1.1 All kinds of soil. 

 

 

 

 



2 Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) 

in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in 

layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, 

consolidating each deposited layer by ramming 

and watering, lead up to 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m. 

60 

 

 

 

 

Cum 

 

 

 

 

   

3 Surface dressing of the ground including 

removing vegetation and in- equalities not 

exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, 

lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m. 

400 

 

 

 

 

100 sqm 

 

 

 

 

   

 All kinds of soil 

 

 

4 Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved 

brand and manufacture to give an even shade : 

40 

 

 

 

Sqm 

 

 

 

   

4.1 Two or more coats on new work 

5 Providing and laying 60mm thick factory made 

cement concrete interlocking paver block of M -

30 grade made by block making machine with 

strong vibratory compaction, of approved size, 

design & shape, laid in required colour and 

pattern over and including 50mm thick 

compacted bed of coarse sand, filling the joints 

with fine sand etc. all complete as per the 

direction of Engineer-in-charge. 

400 

 

 

 

 

Sqm 

 

 

 

 

   



6 Providing and laying at or near ground level 

factory made kerb stone of M-25 grade cement 

concrete in position to the required line, level and 

curvature, jointed with cement mortar 1:3 (1 

cement: 3 coarse sand), including making joints 

with or without grooves (thickness of joints 

except at sharp curve shall not to more than 

5mm), including making drainage opening 

wherever required complete etc. as per direction 

of Engineer-in-charge (length of finished kerb 

edging shall be measured for payment). (Precast 

C.C. kerb stone shall be approved by Engineer-

in-charge). 

11 

 

 

 

 

Cum 

 

 

 

 

   

7 Supplying and stacking of good earth at site 

including royalty and carriage up to 1 km (earth 

measured in stacks will be reduced by 20% for 

payment). 

60 

 

 

 

 

 

Cum 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

TOTAL 
 

 

 

Signature of Contractor 

 



 

  


